COCKTAILS

We have sought to capture the essence of maritime traditions in our cocktail menu. It reflects the changing moods and

rhythms of a day at sea. Each cocktail is a homage to a unique sailor tradition, creating an immersive journey for our guests

GOLDEN DAWN

Gin | orange liqueur | orange peel blanco | aloe vera and
honey mix | lemon juice | 188

Red sky at morning, sailors take warning.” This old sailor’s belief signifies
the importance of the dawn’s first light. A golden sunrise is seen as a

promise of fair winds and calm seas, setting the course for the day’s
voyage.

KNOTS BREW

Whiskey | single malt whisky | sweet vermouth |
homemade coffee liqueur | black peppercorn tincture |
sugar syrup | 248

Knots are vital to a sailor’s craft. Each knot, from the sturdy bowline to
the adjustable sheet bend, has its purpose. Before setting sail, sailors

meticulously untie their mooring knots, an essential ritual believed to
ward off bad luck and symbolizing the commencement of a new journey.

NEPTUNE’S TOAST

White rum | maraschino & Campari mix | citrus sherbet |
mint leaves | lemon juice | Prosecco | 188

Prior to setting sail, sailors often gather for a “bon voyage” toast. The
tradition involves clinking their glasses against the ship’s gunwale, an act
of respect towards the ship that serves as their home and protector at sea.

This toast is an appeal to the sea gods - Poseidon, Neptune, or Njérd - for
safe passage and good fortune on their journey.

HEMISPHERE VOYAGER

Whiskey | honey liqueur | maple syrup | peanut butter |
banana jam | red orange juice | lemon juice | 188

The “line-crossing ceremony” is a rite of passage for sailors crossing
the equator for the first time. The festivities often include the sailors

dressing as King Neptune and his court and promoting the uninitiated, or
“pollywogs”, into “shellbacks”.

WATCHMEN'’S DELIGHT
Tequila | lemongrass & kaffir lime leave cordial |
lemon juice | passion fruit foam | 248

The sound of eight bells marks the end of a sailor’s four-hour watch. This
enduring tradition reflects the sailors’ respect for order and the rotation of
responsibilities, ensuring that the ship never goes unattended.

ROKIE’S LEAP

Vodka | Aperol | candied grenadine | passionfruit puree
| lemon juice | sugar syrup | 178

From a “greenhorn” to an “old salt,” the journey of a sailor is filled with
learning and rites of passage. A notable one is the rookie’s first successful
leap into the sea and resurface. This “baptism” by the sea, signifying their

acceptance into the fraternity of seasoned sailors, is a memory that stays
with them forever.

TWILIGHT COMPANION

Vodka butterfly pea | grapefruit zest triple sec |

lemon juice | sugar syrup | Prosecco | 248

As the sun sets, day ends and the sky turns a deep indigo, sailors watch
for the sight of an albatross. Maritime lore holds that these birds are the

souls of sailors lost at sea, and their sighting is seen as a good omen for a
safe journey through the coming night.

IN BOCCA AL LUPO

Mezcal | Aperol | sweet vermouth | Jagermeister |
lemon juice | rosemary wine reduction | 248

Italian sailors have a whimsical approach to well wishes. Instead of saying
“buona fortuna” (good luck), they playfully utter “in bocca al lupo” (in

the mouth of the wolf). This unique expression reflects their belief that

blessings and good fortune should come from the gods of the sea, and
directly wishing for it may interfere with the intended outcome.

SHANTY SERENADE

White rum | coconut liqueur with coconut cream |
ginger & pineapple shrub | lime juice | ginger beer | 228

As the stars appear, sailors gather to sing shanties, their melodies
often echoing tales of legendary sea creatures and mythical
adventures. This communal singing serves to keep spirits high,
synchronize work, and keep the rich maritime lore alive.

NEW HORIZON

Gin | sweet vermouth | berry mix cordial | soy sauce
lemon juice | pomegranate syrup | 178

As the darkest hour descends, the beam of a lighthouse emerges-a
beacon guiding sailors safely to the harbor. But the voyage’s end holds
one last tradition - the “first foot on land.” This chosen one, usually a sailor
who has previously braved disaster at sea, steps ashore first, imbuing

the crew with good luck for future voyages. This poignant moment, the
combination of relief, achievement, and anticipation, promises more
adventures as a new day dawns.

PRICES ARE IN ‘000 AND SUBJECT TO 11% GOVERNMENT TAX & 10% SERVICE CHARGE



SPIRITS

APERITIF
Campari

Aperol

Martini Bianco
Martini Extra Dry
Martini Rosso
Pernod

Ricard

ARAK
Bumbung
De’'Wan

GIN

Beefeater
Monkey 47
London No. 1
Tanqueray
Tanqueray No.10
Bombay Sapphire
Hendrick’s

Wint & Lila
Nordes

Roku

Gordon’s

East Indies Dry
East Indies Pomelo Pink
Gibson’s

VODKA
Absolut
Absolut Elyx
Belvedere
Grey Goose
Ketel One
Beluga
Ciroc

Haku
Smirnoff
Skyy

PRICES ARE IN ‘000 AND SUBJECT TO 11% GOVERNMENT TAX & 10% SERVICE CHARGE

glass
138
128
128
128
128
248
168

68
78

138
358
188
178
248
178
218
188
218
248
18
18
18
18

188
198
248
228
148
208
218
198
128
128

bottle

1,080
1,108

1,880
3,780
2,680
2,580
3,780
2,580
3,180
2,680
3,180
3,680
1,480
1,480
1,480
1,480

2,680
2,780
3,780
3,180
2,280
3,080
3,180
2,780
1,480
1,480

TEQUILA & MEZCAL
Jimador Reposado
Espolon Blanco

1800 Reposado

Don Julio Reposado
Don Julio Blanco

Don Julio 1942
Patrén Reposado
Cdédigo 1530 Blanco
Cdédigo 1530 Reposado
Clase Azul Reposado
Machetazo Mezcal
Cazadores Blanco
Cazadores Reposado
Corazon Blanco

WHISKY

Monkey Shoulder
Ballantine’s Finest
Dewar’s15Y.0

Chivas Regal 12 years old
Chivas Regal 21 Royal Salut
Chivas Regal 25 years old
Johnnie Walker Black Label
Johnnie Walker Gold Label
Johnnie Walker Blue Label
The Glenlivet 15 Y.0

The Glenlivet 18 Y.O
Macallan 12 Y.O Sherry Oak
Glenfiddich 12 Y.0
Aberfeldy 12 Y.0

Jameson

Jack Daniel’s

Jack Daniel’s Single Barrel
Jim Beam Black Label

Jim Beam Apple

Jim Beam

Suntory Kakubin

glass
158
168
228
298
248
888
258
228
298
9088
228
188
208
198

228
178
248
228
548
1,380
208
248
698
388
668
648
338
258
178
178
248
198
18
128
198

bottle
2,380
2,580
3,280
4,580
3,780
12,800
4,080
3,280
4,580
14,800
3,280
2,680
3,180
2,780

3,280
2,580
3,780
3,280
8,080
19,800
3,180
3,780
10,800
5,580
9,880
9,480
4,880
4,080
2,480
2,480
3,780
2,780
1,680
1,680
2,480



SPIRITS

RUM glass bottle LIQUEUR glass bottle
Myers’s Dark Rum 168 2,580 Nusantara Coffee Liqueur 18
Captain Morgan White 118 1,480 Kahlua 158
Captain Morgan Spiced Rum 118 1,480 Malibu 148
Nusa Cana Tropical Island 118 1,480 Drambuie 228
Bacardi Carta Blanca 18 1,480 Baileys Irish Cream 148
Bacardi Spiced 118 1,480 Grand Marnier 188
Diploméatico Reserva 228 3,280 Cointreau 178
Sailor Jerry Spiced 148 2,180 Benedictine Dom 268
Midori 138
COGNAC Vaccari Sambuca 188
Martell Single Barrel V.S.0.P 308 4,580 .. .
Jagermeister 128
Martell Cordon Bleu 948 13,800
Martell X.0 948 13,800
Hennessy X.0 898 12,800
Beehive Brandy 188 1,680
BEVERAGES
JUICES MOCKTAILS
Orange Juice 60 COCOLADA
Watermelon Juice 60 Coconut puree | ginger pineapple shrub |
Pineapple Juice 60 lemon juice | tangerine juice | ginger beer | 78
Cranberry Juice 60 0.C.T.
Orange juice | carrot juice | thyme syrup |
FRESH YOUNG COCONUT 78  tabasco | lemon juice | 78
SOFT DRINKS X-TROPIC
_ Kiwi | honeydew | lemon juice | orange juice |
Coca Cola, Coke Zero, Sprite, Fanta 60 pineapple juice | passion fruit syrup | 78
Fever Tree Ginger Ale 76
) MINT SQUASH
Fever Tree Ginger Beer 76 Orange | lemon | lime mint syrup | mint leave |
Red Bull 80  lemonade | 78
MINERAL WATER
Equil Water | 380 ml 50
Equil Water | 760 ml 80

Still | Sparkling

Please let us know if you have any allergies before you order. Our menu contains allergens and is prepared in a kitchen that handles nuts, shellfish, gluten and eggs.
Whilst all reasonable efforts are taken to accommodate guest dietary needs, but we cannot guarantee that our food will be allergen free.

PRICES ARE IN ‘000 AND SUBJECT TO 11% GOVERNMENT TAX & 10% SERVICE CHARGE



BEVERAGES

BEERS

LOCAL

Bintang
Bintang Crystal
Bali Hai
Singaraja

Prost Pilsner

LOCAL CRAFT
Kura Kura Lager
Kura Kura Island Ale

INTERNATIONAL
Corona

Heineken

Sapporo

San Miguel Pilsener

DRAFT
Bintang
Heineken

88
88
78
78
78

148
148

158
128
148

98

Regular Large
108 138
138 178

COFFEE

HOT COFFEE

Espresso, Americano

Double espresso

Cappuccino, Latte, Latte Macchiato
Double Cappuccino, Latte, Latte Macchiato

COLD COFFEE

Iced Coffee
Frappuccino

Iced cappuccino/ Latte
Freddo Espresso
Freddo Cappuccino
Greek Frappé
Whipped Coffee

TEA

HOT TEAS

English Breakfast
Earl Grey

Green Tea
Jasmine
Peppermint

ICED TEAS

Ice Tea, Lemon, Lychee, Peach

PRICES ARE IN ‘000 AND SUBJECT TO 11% GOVERNMENT TAX & 10% SERVICE CHARGE

60
80
78
92

78
78
78
78
78
78
78

60
60
60
60
60

68



