### COCKTAILS

We have sought to capture the essence of maritime traditions in our cocktail menu. It reflects the changing moods and rhythms of a day at sea. Each cocktail is a homage to a unique sailor tradition, creating an immersive journey for our guests

#### **GOLDEN DAWN**

Gin | orange liqueur | orange peel blanco | aloe vera and honey mix | lemon juice | 188

Red sky at morning, sailors take warning." This old sailor's belief signifies the importance of the dawn's first light. A golden sunrise is seen as a promise of fair winds and calm seas, setting the course for the day's voyage.

#### **KNOTS BREW**

Whiskey | single malt whisky | sweet vermouth | homemade coffee liqueur | black peppercorn tincture | sugar syrup | 248

Knots are vital to a sailor's craft. Each knot, from the sturdy bowline to the adjustable sheet bend, has its purpose. Before setting sail, sailors meticulously untie their mooring knots, an essential ritual believed to ward off bad luck and symbolizing the commencement of a new journey.

### **NEPTUNE'S TOAST**

White rum | maraschino & Campari mix | citrus sherbet | mint leaves | lemon juice | Prosecco | 188

Prior to setting sail, sailors often gather for a "bon voyage" toast. The tradition involves clinking their glasses against the ship's gunwale, an act of respect towards the ship that serves as their home and protector at sea. This toast is an appeal to the sea gods-Poseidon, Neptune, or Njörd-for safe passage and good fortune on their journey.

# **HEMISPHERE VOYAGER**

Whiskey | honey liqueur | maple syrup | peanut butter | banana jam | red orange juice | lemon juice | 188

The "line-crossing ceremony" is a rite of passage for sailors crossing the equator for the first time. The festivities often include the sailors dressing as King Neptune and his court and promoting the uninitiated, or "pollywogs", into "shellbacks".

### **WATCHMEN'S DELIGHT**

Tequila | lemongrass & kaffir lime leave cordial | lemon juice | passion fruit foam | 248

The sound of eight bells marks the end of a sailor's four-hour watch. This enduring tradition reflects the sailors' respect for order and the rotation of responsibilities, ensuring that the ship never goes unattended.

#### **ROKIE'S LEAP**

Vodka | Aperol | candied grenadine | passionfruit puree | lemon juice | sugar syrup | 178

From a "greenhorn" to an "old salt," the journey of a sailor is filled with learning and rites of passage. A notable one is the rookie's first successful leap into the sea and resurface. This "baptism" by the sea, signifying their acceptance into the fraternity of seasoned sailors, is a memory that stays with them forever.

#### **TWILIGHT COMPANION**

Vodka butterfly pea | grapefruit zest triple sec | lemon juice | sugar syrup | Prosecco | 248

As the sun sets, day ends and the sky turns a deep indigo, sailors watch for the sight of an albatross. Maritime lore holds that these birds are the souls of sailors lost at sea, and their sighting is seen as a good omen for a safe journey through the coming night.

## **IN BOCCA AL LUPO**

Mezcal | Aperol | sweet vermouth | Jägermeister | lemon juice | rosemary wine reduction | 248

Italian sailors have a whimsical approach to well wishes. Instead of saying "buona fortuna" (good luck), they playfully utter "in bocca al lupo" (in the mouth of the wolf). This unique expression reflects their belief that blessings and good fortune should come from the gods of the sea, and directly wishing for it may interfere with the intended outcome.

### **SHANTY SERENADE**

White rum | coconut liqueur with coconut cream | ginger & pineapple shrub | lime juice | ginger beer | 228

As the stars appear, sailors gather to sing shanties, their melodies often echoing tales of legendary sea creatures and mythical adventures. This communal singing serves to keep spirits high, synchronize work, and keep the rich maritime lore alive.

#### **NEW HORIZON**

Gin | sweet vermouth | berry mix cordial | soy sauce | lemon juice | pomegranate syrup | 178

As the darkest hour descends, the beam of a lighthouse emerges - a beacon guiding sailors safely to the harbor. But the voyage's end holds one last tradition - the "first foot on land." This chosen one, usually a sailor who has previously braved disaster at sea, steps ashore first, imbuing the crew with good luck for future voyages. This poignant moment, the combination of relief, achievement, and anticipation, promises more adventures as a new day dawns.

# SPIRITS -

APERITIF	glass	bottle	TEQUILA & MEZCAL	glass	bottle
Campari	138		Jimador Reposado	158	2,380
Aperol	128		Espolon Blanco	168	2,580
Martini Bianco	128		1800 Reposado	228	3,280
Martini Extra Dry	128		Don Julio Reposado	298	4,580
Martini Rosso	128		Don Julio Blanco	248	3,780
Pernod	248		Don Julio 1942	888	12,800
Ricard	168		Patrón Reposado	258	4,080
			Código 1530 Blanco	228	3,280
ARAK			Código 1530 Reposado	298	4,580
Bumbung	68	1,080	Clase Azul Reposado	988	14,800
De'Wan	78	1,108	Machetazo Mezcal	228	3,280
			Cazadores Blanco	188	2,680
GIN			Cazadores Reposado	208	3,180
Beefeater	138	1,880	Corazon Blanco	198	2,780
Monkey 47	358	3,780			
London No. 1	188	2,680	WHISKY		
Tanqueray	178	2,580	Monkey Shoulder	228	3,280
Tanqueray No.10	248	3,780	Ballantine's Finest	178	2,580
Bombay Sapphire	178	2,580	Dewar's 15 Y.O	248	3,780
Hendrick's	218	3,180	Chivas Regal 12 years old	228	3,280
Wint & Lila	188	2,680	Chivas Regal 21 Royal Salut	548	8,080
Nordes	218	3,180	Chivas Regal 25 years old	1,380	19,800
Roku	248	3,680	Johnnie Walker Black Label	208	3,180
Gordon's	118	1,480	Johnnie Walker Gold Label	248	3,780
East Indies Dry	118	1,480	Johnnie Walker Blue Label	698	10,800
East Indies Pomelo Pink	118	1,480	The Glenlivet 15 Y.O	388	5,580
Gibson's	118	1,480	The Glenlivet 18 Y.O	668	9,880
			Macallan 12 Y.O Sherry Oak	648	9,480
VODKA			Glenfiddich 12 Y.O	338	4,880
Absolut	188	2,680	Aberfeldy 12 Y.0	258	4,080
Absolut Elyx	198	2,780	Jameson	178	2,480
Belvedere	248	3,780	Jack Daniel's	178	2,480
Grey Goose	228	3,180	Jack Daniel's Single Barrel	248	3,780
Ketel One	148	2,280	Jim Beam Black Label	198	2,780
Beluga	208	3,080	Jim Beam Apple	118	1,680
Ciroc	218	3,180	Jim Beam	128	1,680
Haku	198	2,780	Suntory Kakubin	198	2,480
Smirnoff	128	1,480			
Skyy	128	1,480			

# SPIRITS -

RUM	glass	bottle	LIQUEUR	glass bo	ttle
Myers's Dark Rum	168	2,580	Nusantara Coffee Liqueur	118	
Captain Morgan White	118	1,480	Kahlúa	158	
Captain Morgan Spiced Rum	118	1,480	Malibu	148	
Nusa Caña Tropical Island	118	1,480	Drambuie	228	
Bacardi Carta Blanca	118	1,480	Baileys Irish Cream	148	
Bacardi Spiced	118	1,480	Grand Marnier	188	
Diplomático Reserva	228	3,280	Cointreau	178	
Sailor Jerry Spiced	148	2,180	Benedictine Dom	268	
COGNAC			Midori Vaccari Sambuca	138 188	
Martell Single Barrel V.S.O.P	308	4,580	Jägermeister	128	
Martell Cordon Bleu	948	13,800	Jagermeister	120	
Martell X.O	948	13,800			
Hennessy X.O	898	12,800			
Beehive Brandy	188	1,680			

# BEVERAGES -

JUICES	MOCKTAILS	
Orange Juice	O COCOLADA	
Watermelon Juice	O Coconut puree   ging	
Pineapple Juice	0 lemon juice   tangeri	ne juice   ginger beer   78
Cranberry Juice	0 <b>o.c.</b> T.	
FRESH YOUNG COCONUT	Orange juice   carrot 8 tabasco   lemon juice	juice   thyme syrup   e   78
SOFT DRINKS	X-TROPIC	
Coca Cola, Coke Zero, Sprite, Fanta	Kiwi   honeydew   ler pineapple juice   pas	non juice   orange juice   sion fruit syrup   78
Fever Tree Ginger Ale	6	
Fever Tree Ginger Beer	6 Orange   lemon   lime	e mint syrup   mint leave
Red Bull	0 lemonade   78	
MINERAL WATER		
Equil Water   380 ml	0	
Equil Water   760 ml	0	
Still   Sparkling		

Please let us know if you have any allergies before you order. Our menu contains allergens and is prepared in a kitchen that handles nuts, shellfish, gluten and eggs.

Whilst all reasonable efforts are taken to accommodate guest dietary needs, but we cannot guarantee that our food will be allergen free.

# BEVERAGES -

BEERS			COFFEE	
LOCAL			HOT COFFEE	
Bintang		88	Espresso, Americano	60
Bintang Crystal		88	Double espresso	80
Bali Hai		78	Cappuccino, Latte, Latte Macchiato	78
Singaraja		78	Double Cappuccino, Latte, Latte Macchiato	92
Prost Pilsner		78	COLD COFFEE	
LOCAL CRAFT			Iced Coffee	78
Kura Kura Lager		148	Frappuccino	78
Kura Kura Island Ale		148	Iced cappuccino/ Latte	78
Ruia Ruia Istaliu Ate		140	Freddo Espresso Freddo Cappuccino	78 78
INTERNATIONAL			Greek Frappé	78 78
		150	Whipped Coffee	78
Corona		158	P. D. C. C. C. C.	
Heineken		128		
Sapporo		148	TEA	
San Miguel Pilsener		98		
			HOT TEAS	
DRAFT	Regular	Large	English Breakfast	60
Bintang	108	138	Earl Grey	60
Heineken	138	178	Green Tea	60
			Jasmine	60
			Peppermint	60
			ICED TEAS	
			Ice Tea, Lemon, Lychee, Peach	68